Venezuela before being translated into DKK. With this adjustment, the group’s revenue, earnings, non-current assets, equity and financial items
increase without basis in real economic performance or value creation.

incoMe stateMent   /   stateMent oF coMprehensive incoMe   /   balance sheet
stateMent oF changes in eQuity   /   cash Flow stateMent   /   NoTES

eac GRoUp santa fe GRoUp statements CONsOLiDATED fiNANCiAL sTATEmENTs paRent company financial statements

63the east asiatic company ltd. as /  ANNUAL REPORT 2013

notes to the consolidated financial statements

31. devalUation of the bolivaR and siGnificant foReiGn exchanGe Rate exposURe in plUmRose (continUed)

the table below presents a condensed pro forma restatement of the financial statements at 31 December 2013 in which the financial data of
Plumrose reported in VeF are translated at the parallel market rate of approximately VeF/usD 75 instead of at the official exchange rate of VeF/
usD 6.3:

illustrative devaluation impact   Pro forma 31 December 2013
on Plumrose figures reported 31 December 2013 illustrative (translated at devalued
(Discontinued operations) (iAs 29) translated at official devaluation (“parallel market”) rate of
DKKm rate of VeF/usD 6.30 impact VeF/usD 75)

revenue 6,914 -6,333 581
eBitDA 495 -453 42
Operating profit (eBit) 263 -241 22
Profit before income tax 705 -646 59
net profit for the year 350 -321 29
total equity 2,204 -2,019 185
non-current assets 2,319 -2,124 195
total assets 4,920 -4,507 413
interest bearing debt, net 1,231 -1,128 103

the significant gap between the official exchange rate and the parallel market rate indicates a significant risk of a further devaluation of the VeF
against the usD, which would have a major negative impact on the eAC group’s financial statements as illustrated above and further also in the
form of one-off exchange losses on usD liabilities in Plumrose and outstanding royalties. naturally, the actual impact depends on the size and
timing of such devaluation.

Establishment of a multi-currency financial facility
in order to facilitate imports during times of significant delays in obtaining usD through CADiVi, Plumrose has had to establish a multi-currency